



A place for recovery.



Daryll's House, Inc. 42335 Washington St., Suite F # 109 Palm Desert, CA 92211

email: daryllshouse@gmail.com website: www.daryllshouse.org

Board of Directors

President: James Neuburger Vice-President: Wade Ellis Secretary: Dawn Turpin Co-Secretary: Paulete Gastelum Treasurer: Kathi Pettersen Co-Treasurer: John Hardee Committee Chair: Robin Matthews

For more information visit the website, email us or connect with us on Facebook CLUB CLUB Dory Lie Construction Every story

has a beginning... Be a part of ours.

Secure your spot in our story by becoming a founding member of the 28 Club.

Be a part of the process... Become a founding member of the 28 Club. As a 28 Club Member you will receive updates and event information.

In order to become part of the 28 Club, you must set up automatic monthly donations of at least \$28 to show commitment to Daryll's mission. You can do this with your bank or on the Daryll's House website.



The specific purpose of this corporation is to form a community based organization with a goal to assist those seeking recovery.

Thanks to the generous donations of community members and other supporters of Daryll's House, Inc, we have met our first goal. We opened Daryll's House, a meeting hall, in Indio, CA and are already holding meetings and other events on a regular basis.

Our Vision is to continue raising funds to purchase a building that will house these meetings. Then, when funds allow, to open a clean living house - possibly at the same location - to continue to help those that are trying to help themselves.

Membership information.

Qualification of Members: Any person, regardless of age, sex, creed, race or religion who is interested in rehabilitation and education of persons in need thereof due to alcoholism and drug related dependence problems is eligible for membership.

Disgualification of Members: Any member who repeatedly violates the membership guidelines established by these Bylaws or the House Rules may be removed from membership after notice from and hearing before the Board of Directors, by action of the Board at any regular or special meeting.

Member Rights and Privileges: All members shall have the right to vote at all membership meetings, and to attend any meeting of the Board of Directors and express their opinions and views. A member may serve on any of the committees authorized under these Bylaws or authorized by the Board of Directors, provided he or she has been selected to do so by the Chairman of the committee.

Membership Meetings

Annual Meeting: The annual meeting of the Club membership shall be held at the Club premises on the 3rd Monday of April or on such other date as designated by the Board of Directors. The purposes of the annual membership meeting shall be to review Board activity for the prior year and hear reports of officers and committees; to elect members of the Board of Directors; and to transact any other business that may be properly brought before the meeting.

Special Meetings: A special meeting of the membership may be called by the Board of Directors or upon the petition of 20% or more of the members.

Notice of Meeting: Notice of the annual membership meeting shall be given by posting notice thereof on the Clubhouse bulletin board at least 30 days prior to such meeting, or in such other manner as prescribed by the Board of Directors. Notice of special meetings shall be given as prescribed by the President or, in his absence, any Vice President.

Voting Rights: Each member shall have one vote at all membership meetings, in person or by written proxy. A guorum shall consist of at least 50% of the members.



To maintain your membership, you must make at leat one donation anually. The amount of the donation is at your discretion. Your total donations will be accumulated so you can be recognized for your generosity:

Bronze Donor	(\$250-\$499)
Silver Donor	(\$500-\$999)
Gold Donor	(\$1000-\$4999)
Platinum Donor	(\$5000+)

MEMBER INFORMATION

Name	
Address	
City	
State	Zip
Phone	
Email	

For more information visit the website, email us or connect with us on Facebook